

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/12/2011 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 445-452

COUNTY: Pennington Modify Curb and Gutter on Cement
 Plant Road in Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: July 1, 2011

PCN NO. 124H

Engineer's Estimate \$ 28,023.74

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		Corr Construction Hermosa SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,892.80	1,892.80	5,500.00	5,500.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	144.00		0.00	8.45	1,216.80	4.50	648.00
003	Remove Sediment	CuYd	1.00		0.00	210.00	210.00	80.00	80.00
004	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	20.00		0.00	6.00	120.00	3.00	60.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33.00		0.00	48.00	1,584.00	40.00	1,320.00
006	Water for Vegetation	MGal	0.70		0.00	300.00	210.00	550.00	385.00
007	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	775.00	775.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
008	Gravel Cushion	Ton	25.00		0.00	45.00	1,125.00	40.00	1,000.00
009	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	50.00		0.00	75.50	3,775.00	54.00	2,700.00
010	Dowel Bar	Each	11.00		0.00	12.00	132.00	20.00	220.00
011	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	67.00		0.00	11.00	737.00	13.00	871.00
012	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	50.00	50.00
013	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
014	Traffic Control	Unit	307.00		0.00	1.40	429.80	1.00	307.00
015	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,920.00	2,920.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	67.00	134.00	50.00	100.00
017	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	142.00		0.00	31.00	4,402.00	20.00	2,840.00
018	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	85.00		0.00	7.00	595.00	12.00	1,020.00
019	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10.00		0.00	35.00	350.00	30.00	300.00
020	Sodding	SqYd	40.00		0.00	26.00	1,040.00	16.00	640.00
021	Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	20.00		0.00	6.00	120.00	5.00	100.00
TOTAL					0.00		22,511.60		22,584.20

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/12/2011 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 445-452

COUNTY: Pennington Modify Curb and Gutter on Cement
 Plant Road in Rapid City

CONTRACT TIME: July 1, 2011

PCN NO. 124H

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Simon Contractors		Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00				0.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	144.00	14.50	2,088.00		0.00				0.00
003	Remove Sediment	CuYd	1.00	50.00	50.00		0.00				0.00
004	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	20.00	10.00	200.00		0.00				0.00
005	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	33.00	70.00	2,310.00		0.00				0.00
006	Water for Vegetation	MGal	0.70	400.00	280.00		0.00				0.00
007	Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00	500.00	500.00		0.00				0.00
008	Gravel Cushion	Ton	25.00	30.00	750.00		0.00				0.00
009	10" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	SqYd	50.00	128.00	6,400.00		0.00				0.00
010	Dowel Bar	Each	11.00	15.00	165.00		0.00				0.00
011	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	67.00	12.00	804.00		0.00				0.00
012	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	1.00	400.00	400.00		0.00				0.00
013	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20		0.00				0.00
014	Traffic Control	Unit	307.00	1.50	460.50		0.00				0.00
015	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00				0.00
016	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	72.50	145.00		0.00				0.00
017	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	142.00	44.50	6,319.00		0.00				0.00
018	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	85.00	6.00	510.00		0.00				0.00
019	Type 2 Detectable Warnings	SqFt	10.00	54.00	540.00		0.00				0.00
020	Sodding	SqYd	40.00	24.00	960.00		0.00				0.00
021	Sediment Filter Bag	Ft	20.00	8.50	170.00		0.00				0.00
TOTAL					28,994.70		0.00				0.00